
Agenda Item #: 3-C- l 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: November 20, 2012 [X] Consent [ ] 
[ ] [] Workshop 

Department: 

Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

Engineering and Public Works 
Construction Coordination Division 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Regular 
Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 7 in the amount of 
$133,932.68 to the construction contractR2011-1872 withJ.W. Cheatham, LLC, for the West Atlantic 
Avenue from Starkey Road to West of Lyons Road project (Project). 

SUMMARY: Approval of Change Order No. 7 will compensate for costs associated with the added 
mast arm structure, vehicle detection video, and complete removal of the existing mast arm and drill 
shaft at the Project. Change Order No. 7 is being brought to the Board of County Commissioners 
because it exceeds the individual change order threshold of $100,000 referenced in PPM-CWF-50. 

District 5 (MRE) 

Background and Justification: During construction it was determined that the existing mast arm 
structure on the northwest side of Florida's Turnpike and West Atlantic Avenue would not align with 
the proposed widening and that the existing drill shaft would not support additional signal heads. 
Therefore, the removal of the existing mast arm structure and installation of the new drill shaft and new 
mast arm structure is necessary. Change Order No. 7 is being brought to the Board of County 
Commissioners because it exceeds the individual change order threshold of $100,000 referenced in 
PPM-CWF-50. 

Attachments: 
1. Location Map 
2. Change Order No. 7 
3. Change Order No. 7 Attachment A 
4. Change Order History 
5. Schedule 1 

Recommended By: 
Division Director 

Approved By: /2 T. JJJvJ. 
~ounty Engineer ~Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 
NET FISCAL IMPACT 
# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

2013 
$133,933 

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

$133,933 

2014 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

Is Item Included in Current Budget? 

Budget Account No: 
Fund 3500 Dept 361 Unit 1085 

2015 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

Yes X 

Object 6551 

2016 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

No 

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
Transportation Improvement Fund 
W Atlantic Ave/W of Lyons Rd to E of Fla Turnpike 

Change Order #7 $133,932.68 

2017 
___.:.Q: 
___.:.Q: 
___.:.Q: 
___.:.Q: 
___.:.Q: 
___.:.Q: 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: . dk~ 
III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

B. Approved as to Form 
and Legal Sufficiency: 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 
2 

F:\COMMON\ WP\AGENDAP AGE2\AGNPGTWO2013\00.383 .DOC 



-.... 
• 

-

It 

... i 

--! 
!:. 

.,, ' ... 

\\EST ATLA1'T1C A\'f.1'lll-: 
Attac~nc Ii 

\\'. OF l \'O~S 1{0 TO ST.-\l{~f\' l{O-\D 

PAL.l\1 BEACH COUNT\' PkOJ£CT NO. 2004602 

-
--------

~8=-t= ==:-'/ 

• 
r 

er ., 

LOCATION MAP 



CHANGE 
ORDER 
x_ Owner Initiated 

;' 1 a-: '}; i , '(' ,., . ,:tl ~~ \ ~, 
\l . ' ;, 11,\ L 
~ i~~~ ~QL:ii tvlns nderruns 

_ Differing Site Conditions _ Request By Another Agency/Outside Party 
_ Zoning/Code/Ordinance Changes 
_ Errors/Omissions/In Design 

A. Reimbursable B. Non-Reimbursable 
Other 

PROJECT: West Atlantic Avenue/Starkey Road to 
(name) West of Lyons Road 

TO: (Contractor) J.W. Cheatham, LLC 

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: 

1. Foundation - Lump Sum 
2. Build & Install Mast Arm Structure - Lump Sum 
3. Vehicle Detection Video - 11 EA@ $7,400.20 
4. Remove Pedestrian Signal- 12 EA@$44.l l 
5. Pole Removal Shallow Bolt - Lump Sum 

See Attachment "A" 

CHANGE ORDER NO: 
COUNTY PROJECT NO: 
CONTRACT DATE: 
RESOLUTION NO: 
DISTRICT NO: 

TOTAL 

$ 14,039.69 
33,772.87 
81,402.20 

529.32 
4,188.60 

$ 133,932.68 

The original Contract sum was ............................... $5,307,642.62 
Net change by previous Change Orders ........................... $ 119,111.38 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ..................... $5,426,754.00 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order ................ $ 133,932.68 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ................ $5,560,686.68 
The Contract Time will be unchanged by . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ( 0 ) Days 

7 (seven) 
2004602-C 
12/06/11 
R201 l-1872 
5 

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is . . . . . . . . .August 30, 2013 

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASES 
ALL CLAIMS FOR, COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH THE ABOVE­
STATED MODIFICATION(S), INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS 
RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO, SUCH MODIFICATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY 
CLAIM THAT THE ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S) CONSTITUTES, IN WHOLE OR PART, A 
CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT. 

"-' '< D--ffi -c.,o~ VA.It ct'N U' 
ENGINEE (If Applicable) 
No ,v - /JQQ. 'f ,, I /AA r,()lf} ~"' 

Address ~oo-r 

BY ---------

DATE --------

ATTEST: Sharon R. Bock, 
Clerk & Comptroller 

(Deputy Clerk) Date 

J.W. Cheatham, LLC 
CONTRACTOR 
7396 Westport Place 
Address 
West Palm Beach, FL 33413 

.-:-r v / . BY jft//.,tJ,l.4:J L i/l)z,/"),l,l 

DATE ~ I 2-0 l 12 

P.B.Co. Board of Co. Commissioner 
OWNER 
P. 0. Box 21229 
Address 
West Palm Beach, FL 33416-1229 

BY ____________ _ 

DATE ------------
Approved as to Form and Legal 
Sufficiency: 

(County Attorney) 

PALM BEACH COUNTY ENGINEERING AND PUBLIC WORKS 



'\ew :\lillennium Engineering, Inc. 

Cost Analysis 
.\'est Atlanuc Ave. from West of Lyons Road to St.irkey R:Jad 
Project No .. 22%58-3-52-0 l 

W.O. #007 - Foundation 

Descnpt1011 of Work: 

Foundation 

Contractor Hours or 
Ouantit,; 

l'nit 

CARR Construction 

Labor/ 27.67% Burden Included 
foreman 14 HR 
Skilled Labor 14 HR 
Semi Skilled 14 HR 
Semi Skilled 14 HR 
Common 14 HR 
Common 14 HR 

Equioment 
Flatbed Tnick Diesel - 380HP 8 HR 
Flatbed Truck Diesel - 200HP 8 HR 
1500.lBT Crane Truck I Dav 
Pressure Digger 8 HR 
Truck Tractor Diesel - 400HP for pressure Digger 8 HR 
Flatbed Tn,ck Diesel - 380HP 8 HR 
Rear Dumps Tn,ck - 5-6 cv 8 HR 
Water Tankers - 2.500 gal 8 HR 
Flatbed Truck Diesel - 380HP 8 HR 
Flatbed Trailer 8 HR 
Pump & Hoses - 2" 8 HR 

Materials 
Super gel X Attalpulgate 8 EA 
Steel 1907 LB 
Class IV Concrete 16 CY 
Shalt Soacer 12 EA 
Bar Ties l EA 
1.5" Sch 40 Steel tubes 5 EA 
NS Grout 4000 PSI 4 EA 
Misc (CSL Caps, Clamps, etc) 50 EA 

Material - Sales Tax Rate 7% 

Prime Contractor Markup 
Total Carr Construction ~ I $10,862.431 X 17 50% 
Total Prime ~ I $12,763351 X 10.00% 

Hourly Rate or 
Lnit Price 

S4149 
$22.98 
$21.70 
$20.43 
$15.32 
$15.32 

$59.42 
$29.96 

$478.78 
$150.00 

$79.22 
$5777 
$39.85 
$31.83 
$56 71 
$1523 

$7.27 

$9.95 
$0.55 

$150.00 
$6.00 

$17.10 
$52 50 

$9.50 
$0.97 

Subtotal: 

Subtotal: 

Geoff Parker, PE. 

Notes: 

1) Attached please find burden Rate Calculation and Material Tax % calculation 

2) Labor. Attached please find Carr Construction burden rate 

Labor 

$580.86 
$321.72 
$303.80 
$286.02 
$214.48 
$214.48 

$1,921.36 

3) Equipment. Attached please find rental rate blue book backups and equipment rental invoice. 

4) Matenal Attached please find material invoices and backups. 

Equipment 

$475.36 
$239 68 
$478.78 

$1..'00.00 
$633.76 
$462.16 
$318.80 
$254.64 
$453.68 
$121.84 

$58.16 

$4,696.86 

Attachment 113 
"A" Page 1 of 7 

Materials Total Amount 

$580.86 
$321. 72 
$303.80 
$286.02 
$214.48 
$214.48 

$475.36 
$239.68 
$478.78 

$1,200.00 
$633.76 
$462. 16 
$318.80 
$254.64 
$453.68 
$12184 

$58.16 

$79.60 $79.60 
$1,048.85 $1,048.85 
$2,400.00 $2,400.00 

$72.00 $72.00 
$17.10 $17 10 

$262.50 $262.50 
$38.00 $38.00 
$48.50 $48.50 

$3,966.55 $10,58-1.77 

$3,966.55 $277.66 

$ 1,900.92 
$ 1.276.34 

Subtotal: $ 3,177.26 
Total: $ 14,039 69 

Overall Totai:._l _$ ___ 1_4,_03_9_.6_9_.l 

Date 



Labor Base FICA FUTA SUTA WC 
7.65% 040% 0 40% 6.82% 

$32.50 $2 49 $0.13 $0.13 $2.22 
$18.00 $138 $0.07 $0.07 $1.23 
$17.00 $1.30 $0 07 $0.07 $116 
$16.00 $1.22 $0.06 $0.06 $1.09 
$12.00 $0 92 $0.05 $0.05 $0.82 
$12.00 $0.92 $0.05 $0.05 $0.82 

Material Tax Rate 
Sub Total 7% Total 

3966 55 277.6585 $4,244.21 

Ins Medi 
8.50% 0 
$2.76 $0.00 
$1.53 $0.00 
$1.45 $0.00 
$1.36 $0.00 
$1.02 $0.00 
$1 02 $0.00 

Retire 

0 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

Sick 
3.90% 
$1.27 
$0 70 
$066 
$062 
$0.47 
$0.47 

Total 

$41.49 
$22.98 
$21.70 
$20.43 
$15.32 
$15.32 

Attachment 113 
"A" Page 2 of 7 



FUTA/SUTA 

r,iedicol lrisurance -----------· 
Holidays, Sick, and Vacation f:l.enefits 
Retirement Benefits 

Workers Cornpensatior. 
Insurance 

Total 

Date ., o:£iy2012 
7/< 

x~~ 
~ 

Print: Sean Carr 

Title Manager 

·, 

Attachment 113 
"A" Page 3 of 7 

7 ! :,, ,Ci.,v'<, 
---~------- -~--- - --------··--- -------

.802% 

0% 

0% 
6.82% 

85% 

27.67% 



I , ~. , , r .. ~;,. 

i'\." 

.... . - . -- , ·~ 
fr fcir (Jr>!·n;:hv:~:/ t'.rJbc-d ·cl·u1. ~~·s: 

8[uo Gonk {~.&tr::~~; 
1
·
1 FHVVA F~ate is eqt~al lo d1s n-;o:-,Ur!}1 CJ\;vnorship cost Civic.i2c.l by ·1 ·1<) pli1s the ho~ir1/ t:~;Ur"i",atoc: opsr~ling C8~-t. 

Published !',:;\cs 

Adjustn1en·Ls 

Region (Florida: 
96.9%} \ 

Mod GI YeE:r (2010: 
98.6%} 

Ovmemhip (100%) 

Oµeraiing (100%} 

Total: 

Mc,~-1lh!y 

~;~1.0·; 5.00 

($93.47) 

($40.90) 

$2,[;CO.e:-, 

V/erd~ty 

S>845.00 

($26.20) 

(~11 AG} 

s;:;_,10.00 

(~{,S-i) 

($2.eG) 

Hour'y 

$32.00 

(~.:G.93) 

($0.43) 

~.;;(1.5G 

Attachment 113 
"A" Page 4 of 7 

E:,(i1r,c-tP.d 
O;:;nratftiJ Cr;Ef~, 

Ho;11·!y 

SA3 05 

$t:3.05 

!{!)Udy 

$60."18 

Rate Elernont /iJtocaHon · - · · · · · · -

Element 
Depreciation (ownership} 

Overhaul (ownership} 

CFC (ownership} 

lnciirer' '.n11mer-shir,\ 

Fuel (oper3ling)@5;4.11 

RelisGci Dale: 2nd H0!f 2011 

f'erumtage 
58% 

30% 

7% 

13% 
7'i% 

Vilue 

$1,507.50 I mo 

$904.50/ mo 

$211051 mo 

$'.191.95/mo 

~30 61 / hr 



.-,::" ,l 

; .. ,;i:~(:L:ii::inso:~~: h-i\_"Jc-,!s 

~-,,• < ••- -,,.~,-•-,.~d.0~• 0 •y"•·~ •·• '•• • .,.. ·•••• ----•• ~ ... <>,, •-••• ••'"'"•" .~.- -~'""' • • • S,• •~. ""'"'"••~- =•• •-~--- •--,. -~-~<' ,-•,,.-';.s••-•-<,-<"••· • ·•• •- ~ ,-.-- ~. •h•-"-~ ... •.....;c <• _._,,.., --~•' 

E:,ld•:~i- t3u-ck n~a-~(!-S 

t\djustmcnls 

f~co[:ion (l"'lcJri,,a: 
96.9%) 

Model Year (2001: 
!lG.3%) 

Ownership (100%) 

Operating (10Ct%) 

Tot;_;!; 

!\';c,nthfy 

i·1 ,550.00 

(J,1-}G.Ob) 

($205./7) 

$1,29G.i8 

(~':3.,~D) 

($G7.7!.i) 

S-,3G3.7G 

D:,ily 

~r,1 ·: o oo 

($1UO) 

(J:0.53) 

($2.2E) 
\ 

~.ULJ.U 

Attachment 113 
"A" Page 5 of 7 

t:Gt!r1:-:.:o-c'. 
Opei·c:ting Co~iirv 

[·[c•rn·ty 

$22.60 

$22.Gfl 

Hl,ur!y 

$31./41 

f~cte Etf.'rntnt /.,l[ocatkm . .. . . . . . . - ··-

Eemcnt 

Depreciation (ownersli:p) 

Overhaul (ownership) 

CFC (ownership) 

Indirect (owners! ,ip) 

Fuel {operaiing)@ 5;4 11 

Hevised D?,te: 2nd f:alf 2011 

r·er~E ntage VaJue 

50% $775.00 I mo 
30°,~ $~65.00 I mo 

7% $10fJ.50 / mo 

13°/o $201.50 / mo 

71% \:16.11 / hr 



q_J ·CU,Jl 

Attachment 113 

"A" Page 6 of 7 

Job location 848 SE 36m TERRACE, OKEECHOBEE Job Nuri1bGr 5 - GAHR CONSTRUC 

PnOf,JE 1·-onoE:',ED BY 

27587 863-447-0321 145387-SEAN CARR 

PURCHP,SE ORDER It 

CUSTOfliiER MUST CALL NEFF Jl.ND 05TA1N NUMBER TO RELEP.SE EQUIPMENT ANP IS RESPONSiBLE FOR EQUlPlvlEfH, FUEL, TIRE 

REP.C..!RS, AND DAMAGES UNTIL PICKED UP BY NEFF. 

***Thank you for choosing Neff Rental*** 

LOSS A!~D 0.b,MAGE WAIVER (LDW) LOW rs NOT INSUliAl<CE 

By bls/her lnltla1s, Customer aQrees to pay a tee of 15% of the eross rental charges hereunder In consideration of Lessor agreel,7£ tc waive certain 

claims against ~.1$rome1 for loss of, Dl damoge to :;aid eQvipment, prov!d6d equipment Is used in confoomlty with tills aoreement inciuding the 

condillons spectiied on tht revarse side of this agteernBnt. 

ACCEPTS ---- DEC,.lflES ----
The equipment dascri~f3d herein Is renteC pursuant to and In acccrdaric0 with the term.:. and conditicns se! out on tne reverse slOo ol this 

ogreernent. Customer represens:5 that he/she has read and ag:ees to the sam&. 

SIG Ni NG FOR CUSTOMER X-------,----:,---,----,-=,=-:,-,-,::----::-:-:--=:-=-=-:--:=::-::-:-::-::-----­

TER~l;S & CONDl710NS ON THE O I HER SIDE 

RENTAL COtff/1.CT ,;FQ, SEAN 

To,ms: ?ayment Due Ne: 10 

LDW: 

SUB-TOTAL: 

SALES TAX: 

TOTAL: 

DEPOSIT: 

NET DUE: 

I. N/A •• 

451.68 

27,10 

~ 



Attachment 113 
"A" Page 7 of 7 

l.00 1/2" - 4" RIDGID 1224 THREADER 175.00 175.00 530.00 

SALES 
Qty 

1 

181360 Make: RIDGID Model: 1224 Ser#: EB31395-0607 
IUDGID, 1224, 1/2" - 4" RIDGID 1224 THREADER 

Billed from s/11/12 thru s/12/12 
Sending with!" - 2" die set 

ITEMS: 
Item number 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENVI RONMEN'rAL 

FINAL BILL: 

U:1it 
EA 

5/11/12 01:00 PM THRU 

Price 
3.600 

Sub-total: 
Tax: 

Total: 
5/12/12 01:00 PM. 

1375.00 175.00 

3.60 

178.60 
11. 61 

190.21 

~,···~·····~·••<~•··~·'•11•~*~••*~•···*~······~-·~~--·~-~£4*••~······~•f~•·•*••· ············•*~''·······'···4··· : :::::.te your rental experience www.sunbeltrentals.com/survey 
·r-· . ' 1F THE (OUIPMENT OOES fll0T WORI( . tnUl TIPLUHIFTS OR·, . < CUSTOMElJ ,s 111:SP.Or-$ijlt.EF!>lf"'~ , 
., PROPERL V. NOTIFY TtlE DFFICE AT ONCE ovsmME AATE.S J\IIAV APPL.¥ l!EfUELING:»AMAGES AMU!EPAIRS , ' 

1. The to1a1 ch1»ges are an e.sdmats hued on tht a.,tlmat.ed rente.1 pe-riod provioej by Customer. 

~: g:~~~:; r:;~~~:~.~ltf~~ :::t~~a~!~;~:~~:~t~:int:~:Y. 1!':t~=~~~~:1d~~~~ei~ 1j~r;:o~~~:'!ffu~d!:6~~ni~f~;<:~;~f :!;eo~~f~!~o~~\o u,e the Equipment 4 - If the Ec;ulpment does not opera1e pf'.n>tnly, ls not sof~o for Customer's Intended use, do-o.s not h&ve operating and safety in&tru:ti.01"1$ or Customer has any queations reg&rdirig us& of 1he EQulpmenl, Customor a.hall not ust the [Qulpmer end shali contact Sunbtill imi;lOOiately. 
5. Misuse of tne Equipment or ueiog dc,.,eged or malfurictlonlng Equipment. maf ,esult In sertaus bodily Injury or daath. 6. Customer ha.a receivecL read, unaart>:tnds end ugree,s to tha e.st1meted cna,g&.:! here.In end Bil th& 1e.rms end condlttons of this Controct, Including th& Release anC [ndemnlficetlon provision In Section 7. and thra fnvlronmental Fee rn Section 14, which cen B;so be found at www.sunbeltrentats.com/rent51cont:-nct • .,Oe»very/Pickup Su1ehargc fee oxptenatton Is e>Jeilable. at www .~unbeltr&r1 ta!, .com/s.:.:rcherge 
7. CuslOmer m1Js1 contact Sunoe!t 10 1oque,t plc~.up of Equlpmant, re.tein the Pick Up Number glYen by Sunb6lt Md wlll bt ·eapo113Jble_for Equlpm&nt 1.mdl &enially retrieved by Sunbelt. 8. For ope,atlons in Cal!fom!1:1: Cuslome• 11 reotir,; equipment registered unde~ the ;::allfornlti. Air Res.ourc~s 6o8fd 1:;ARBJ Pc~eb1a Equ,pmen: RegJ,itratlor. Pr:igrarr, {PERP). Tht op1u-a1or of tho Eq,.1!;,ment I:; subject \o the reQtslrements o/ the PE.RP rei_::111stion and local Ah Pollutkln Conu::>I District ,ut~. Under tho PE.RP Re,guletion, the Cu.stomer ts required tn hep t copy of the re...,te.! eg,eement and CARS •~istratior. certrf1ca1e. iri.cludlng operat:r,g conr,'.t:lon, and notiflceUor. requirements. with Ult Equl:Jment e! ol 1 tlrn~. Cwtome, mus:t a!,o complott t~b lot pro'ilded wltr-. the Equ!ornent o.& required b~· PERP and returnfng l'H" lo£ wl1h the. Equiprr.ant it&e. www.arb.ee,govtportable/pcrtabl6.htmJ. By 1igoing this Contract. ths Customo:- bCknowleogu recfltpt at these aocuments. Customer is dedinlng Rer.uu Pro,ect"ion PIM {Cu.stomu )nlualsl 

Date f\e.me Pri·1ted DallverBd By Date 
., wwv--·.sunoeJtrarorn1~.corr• -!-• 



CHANGE ORDER HISTORY 

PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECl W Atl . A antic venue rom tar ey oa to . 0 ,yons ti S k R d W fL oa ; ro.1ec o . -R d P . t N 2004602 C 
C.O.# DATE APPROVED COUNTY ENGINEER C.R. COMMITTEE TOT AL DEPT. & C.R. APPROVALS BOARD OF CO. COMM. 

AMOUNT TIME AMOUNT TIME AMOUNT TIME AMOUNT TIME 

I 6/25/2012 23,602.73 0 

2 7/26/2012 5,242.16 0 

3 7/13/2012 8,420.50 0 

4 7/30/2012 5,852.99 0 

5 9/14/2012 4,012.00 0 

6 9/19/2012 71,981.00 0 

TOTAL 47,130.38 0 71,981.00 0 I 19,111.38 0 

CUMULATIVE TOT AL 47,130.38 0 71,981.00 0 119,111.38 0 

SINGLE AMT. SINGLE AMT. 
$50,000.00 $100,000.00 MAXIMUM CUMULATIVE MAX.CUM. 

As of PPM CW-F-050 MAX.AMT. MAX. TIMI MAX.AMT. MAX. TIMI CO. ENG. & C.R. COMM. CO.ENG.&C.R 
Dated June I, 2011 $250,000.00 or 30DAYS $250,000.00 or 90 DAYS $250,000.00 or 5% of contract 120 DAYS 

5% of contract 5% of contract 



SCHEDULE 1 

(_ 

UST OF PROPOSED SBE-M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS 
PROJECT NAME: We_ S -f- A-+ I C1 v1 f 1 . (. Ave./ S f4. v f< <. \' .K J PROJECT NO. Z C> 0 1 / o 2 -
NAME OF PRIME BIDDER: u. \.,,./. C h Ce., ti-, C,{ -'V"-'\ I L L L 

ADDRESS: 7JC,b W"'.>-tp.:,~+ pl, W· ?· 8- J- L. J J ½IS ------------"---------4'------------------------------CONTACT PERSON: / C) ,'-i ___ LA_h_ ..... _·J~----- P HONE No:lS t 1) L-i 7 1 - 1.-, 1 
d " FAX No: Cs ' 1) ----------- ------------BID DATE: _________________ _ DEPARTMENT: ___ R_v_u._J_~_:;z.,,,...._ __ p_v_o_J_. ----

PLEASE IDENTIFY ALL APPUCABLE CATEGORIES OF SUBCONTRACTORS *********************************** ***************************: ~*************************************************************************************************** ***** Name, Address and (Check one or both catagorles) Dollar Amount Phone Number Minority Small 
Business Business Small Black Hispanic Women Other (Please Speci fy) 

**************************************** ******************************* ***************************************************************************************************************** 1. • D $ $ $ $ $ 

2. D D $ $ $ $ $ 

3. D D $ $ $ $ $ 

4. D D $ $ $ $ $ 

5. D D $ $ $ $ $ 

V 
C> (Please use additional sheets if necessary) Total $ ____ _ $ ____ _ $ ___ _ $ ____ _ $ ____ _ 

-Total Bid Price$ ________ _ 0 Total Value of SBE Participation $ ______________ _ 
NOTE: 1. The amounts listed on this form must be supported by the Subcontractors prices induded on Schedule 2 in order to be counted toward goal attainment. 

2. Firms may be certified by Palm Beach County as an SBE and/or M/WBE. If firms are certified as both an SBE and M/WBE, please indicate the dollar amount under the appropriate category. 
3. M/WBE information is being collected for tracking purposes only. 

SCHED-1 


